
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:145
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
IMPORTED MACHINES LYING IDLE IN KANPUR ORDNANCE FACTORY
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that some machines which are being imported since long by the Ordnance factory, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, are lying idle and as a result of which they have become inoperative; and

(b) if so, the remedial action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE PRODUCTION & SUPPLIES

(SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a) & (b): All the machines imported by Ordnance Factory, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh are in active productive use.
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